### 505726249 10/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5773061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. HARRIMAN	07/14/2014
LISA LEE	07/14/2014
DAVID M. STALKER	04/06/2019
REBECCA TORISKY	07/14/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMS INVESTMENTS, INC.
Street Address:	10250 CONSTELLATION BOULEVARD
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14904520

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)698-5077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: econklin@ulmer.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH A. CONKLIN

Address Line 1: 600 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54936.004797
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. CONKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Conklin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=54936004797\_Assignment#page1.tif source=54936004797\_Assignment#page2.tif source=54936004797\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505726249 REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0334

source=54936004797\_Assignment#page4.tif source=54936004797\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0335

### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, WE, Robert W. HARRIMAN, residing at 4848 SR 257 South, Delaware, OH., 43015, Lisa LEE, residing at 435 Damascus Road, Marysville, OH 43040, David Stalker, residing at 12468H Bennett Springs Ct., St Louis, MO 63146, and Rebecca Torisky, residing at 657 Watkins Glen Blvd., Marysville, OH. 43040, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS EVENTS PP009-401, PP009-415 ND P009-469, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR DETECTION THEREOF

described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/845,794, filed July 12, 2013; and

PLANTS COMPRISING EVENTS PP009-401, PP009-415, AND PP009-469, COMPOSITIONS, SEQUENCES, AND METHODS FOR DETECTION THEREOF

described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/985,238, filed April 28, 2014 ("patent applications");

AND, WHEREAS, **OMS Investments, Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 2800, Los Angeles, CA. 90067 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under these patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States patent applications, any other United States applications, including provisional, non-provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States patent applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid patent applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agent, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 2200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Washington, DC 20037, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said patent applications when known;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced patent applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any non-provisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-

PAGE 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0336 part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that WE have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that WE have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States patent applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and scal.

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date

Witnessed by:

7.14.2014

414/1

Robert W. Harrison

Robert W. Harriman

Signature

also 1

Name

Latica C. Saunders

PAGE 2 of 5

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

July 14, 2014

Lisa LEE

Witnessed by:

7.14.2014

Dated

7/14/2014

Signature

Like ,

Namy

Lation C. Sawders

%Y-----

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

×	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
Ø	I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Ø	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
41	6/2019 David M. Stalker	
Date	David STALKER	
Witne	ssed by:	
LI/( Dated	Signature Signature	
4/i Dated	TILTONES  Name  12019  Signature  LAURA CASABRANSE	

Name

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

July 14,2014

Witnessed by:

7-79344 Dated

 $\frac{1}{1} - \frac{1}{1} + \frac{201}{1}$ Dated

Signature

Namel

PAGE 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0340

**RECORDED: 10/16/2019**